
 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  
 

OCTOBER 2022 – DECEMBER 2022 
 
1. Reference: MCA-M/Proc/052-Lot2 

 Description: Procurement of Office Equipment 

 Signature of Contract: October 18, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Alpha Standard LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 16,937.00 

 Contract Duration:  1 year 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office equipment for MCA-Mongolia 

2.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/058-Lot1 

 Description: Supply of Personal Protective Equipment (Lot1) 

 Signature of Contract: November 15, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Aghanim Tools LLC 

 Contract Amount: MNT 34,128,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  60 days 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of Personal Protective Equipment for MCA-
Mongolia 

3.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/058-Lot2 

 Description: Supply of Personal Protective Equipment (Lot2) 

 Signature of Contract: November 15, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Altangobi Fashion LLC 

 Contract Amount: MNT 10,646,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  60 days 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of Personal Protective Equipment for MCA-
Mongolia 



4.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/073 

 Description: Procurement of Memorabilia and Branded Items with 
MCA-Mongolia and MCC Insignia 

 Signature of Contract: November 28, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Azkhur LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 6,020.30 

 Contract Duration:  30 days 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of Memorabilia and Branded Items with MCA-
Mongolia and MCC Insignia 

5.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/074 

 Description: Non-Consultant Service to Provide Venue in Hosting 
and Related Services for the Organizational Health 
Workshop 

 Signature of Contract: December 07, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Sky Plaza LLC 

 Contract Amount: MNT 4,524,942.81 

 Contract Duration:  70 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Provision of hosting space and related services for 
MCA-Mongolia’s Organizational Health Workshop 

6.   Reference: MCA-M/CF/WSSA/CS/02 

 Description: Consulting Service for Developing Industrial 
Wastewater Treatment Guidelines 

 Signature of Contract: December 15, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  JV of SEURECA (France) and Euro Khan 
LLC(Mongolia) 

 Contract Amount: USD 705,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  1 year 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Development of industrial wastewater limits for 12 
industrial categories and identification loading-based 
and/or technology-based industrial wastewater 
discharge and pretreatment ordinances to assist the 
GoM in meeting obligations under the Industrial Pre-
Treatment Plan. 

 


